Edition 10/2019. All rights reserved. Not all combinations are available. Further versions can be found at  www.feinmetall.com
Contacting
SMB-Female
For contacting SMB-Female connectors.
Spring Force (cN ±20%)
Preload Nominal
Total - 530
Internal Cont. 75 130

Plating: G = Gold plated , L = Longtime gold plated
Version: SP = Step Probe (see table)
Receptacle: Order Code according drawing
Spring Force (cN ±20%)
Version Preload Nominal
Standard 75 130
SP 75 130
Travel (mm)
Version Nominal Maximum
Standard 2,0 3,7
SP 2,0 3,7
Pointing Accuracy ±0,05 mm
Materials and Plating
Plunger see Tip Style
Barrel Bronze, gold plated
Spring Music Wire, gold plated
Receptacle Nickel silver, gold plated
Accessories
Insertion tool receptacle FEWZ-050EV
Insertion tool receptacle FEWZ-050E0
Insertion tool probe FDWZ-050
Drill Size (mm)
Receptacle press ring as stop 0,99 - 1,00
Receptacle press ring inserted 1,05 -1,07
Projection Height (mm)
H086CR/8.0 with F086 5,0 - 13,0
H086CR/8.0 with F086...SP 8,1 - 16,1
Centers (mm/mil) 1,27 / 50
Current 3,0 A
R typ 10 mOhm
Temperature -20°C...+80°C
Order Code Tip Style Ø A Ø B C H L Version
F08612B0002G130SP * 12 0,51 0,90 1,50 8,10 39,10 SP
F08612B0004G130SP * 12 0,60 0,90 1,50 8,10 39,10 SP
F08612B0003G130SP * 12 max. 0,60 0,90 1,50 8,10 39,10 SP
Edition 10/2019. All rights reserved. Not all combinations are available. Further versions can be found at  www.feinmetall.com
MCX-M straight SMA-M straight
Coax cable 3GHz 700 mm
H860AE3